

**City of Guthrie, Kentucky
Novelis Sanitary Sewer Project**

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bids Received: February 1, 2019 @ 1:30 p.m.

| No. | BASE BID ITEMS | QUANTITY | Ernie Davis & Sons Mech. Owensboro, KY | | Cleary Construction Inc. Tompkinsville, KY | | Twin States Utilities & Excav. Mt. Hermon, KY | | SBW Constructors, LLC Cottontown, TN | | United Pipeline, Inc. Tompkinsville, KY | | Bobby Luttrell & Sons, LLC Dundee, KY | |
|----------------------------|---|----------|---|-------------------|---|-------------------|--|-------------------|---|-------------------|--|-------------------|--|-------------------|
| | | | UNIT \$ | TOTAL | UNIT \$ | TOTAL | UNIT \$ | TOTAL | UNIT \$ | TOTAL | UNIT \$ | TOTAL | UNIT \$ | TOTAL |
| A01 | 12-inch CL350 DIP Gravity Sewer,<6' | 60 LF | \$ 55.00 | \$ 3,300.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 88.00 | \$ 5,280.00 | \$ 84.00 | \$ 5,040.00 | \$ 92.00 | \$ 5,520.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 6,600.00 |
| A02 | 12-inch CL350 DIP Gravity Sewer,6'-8' | 696 LF | \$ 58.00 | \$ 40,368.00 | \$ 77.00 | \$ 53,592.00 | \$ 88.00 | \$ 61,248.00 | \$ 89.00 | \$ 61,944.00 | \$ 113.00 | \$ 78,648.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 83,520.00 |
| A03 | 12-inch CL350 DIP Gravity Sewer,8'-10' | 842 LF | \$ 66.00 | \$ 55,572.00 | \$ 79.00 | \$ 66,518.00 | \$ 88.00 | \$ 74,096.00 | \$ 96.00 | \$ 80,832.00 | \$ 118.00 | \$ 99,356.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 109,460.00 |
| A04 | 12-inch CL350 DIP Gravity Sewer,10'-12' | 1,019 LF | \$ 75.00 | \$ 76,425.00 | \$ 84.00 | \$ 85,596.00 | \$ 89.00 | \$ 90,691.00 | \$ 106.00 | \$ 108,014.00 | \$ 123.00 | \$ 125,337.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 152,850.00 |
| A05 | 12-inch CL350 DIP Gravity Sewer,12'-14' | 510 LF | \$ 76.00 | \$ 38,760.00 | \$ 89.00 | \$ 45,390.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 45,900.00 | \$ 122.00 | \$ 62,220.00 | \$ 133.00 | \$ 67,830.00 | \$ 170.00 | \$ 86,700.00 |
| A06 | 12-inch CL350 DIP Gravity Sewer,14'-16' | 100 LF | \$ 81.00 | \$ 8,100.00 | \$ 97.00 | \$ 9,700.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 145.00 | \$ 14,500.00 | \$ 152.00 | \$ 15,200.00 | \$ 220.00 | \$ 22,000.00 |
| A07 | 12-inch CL350 DIP Gravity Sewer,>16' | 68 LF | \$ 97.00 | \$ 6,596.00 | \$ 108.00 | \$ 7,344.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 6,120.00 | \$ 195.00 | \$ 13,260.00 | \$ 182.00 | \$ 12,376.00 | \$ 245.00 | \$ 16,660.00 |
| A08 | Final Cleanup (ex. Bores & pavement) | 3,005 LF | \$ 2.80 | \$ 8,414.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 15,025.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 6,010.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 33,055.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 6,010.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 18,030.00 |
| A09 | Standard 4' Dia. Manhole, 6'-8' | 2 EA | \$ 3,166.00 | \$ 6,332.00 | \$ 3,200.00 | \$ 6,400.00 | \$ 2,862.00 | \$ 5,724.00 | \$ 4,200.00 | \$ 8,400.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 7,000.00 |
| A10 | Standard 4' Dia. Manhole, 8'-10' | 5 EA | \$ 3,928.00 | \$ 19,640.00 | \$ 3,650.00 | \$ 18,250.00 | \$ 3,074.00 | \$ 15,370.00 | \$ 4,300.00 | \$ 21,500.00 | \$ 6,100.00 | \$ 30,500.00 | \$ 4,200.00 | \$ 21,000.00 |
| A11 | Standard 4' Dia. Manhole, 10'-12' | 2 EA | \$ 4,990.00 | \$ 9,980.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 3,392.00 | \$ 6,784.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 6,800.00 | \$ 13,600.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 |
| A12 | Standard 4' Dia. Manhole, 12'-14' | 2 EA | \$ 5,254.00 | \$ 10,508.00 | \$ 4,350.00 | \$ 8,700.00 | \$ 3,498.00 | \$ 6,996.00 | \$ 6,700.00 | \$ 13,400.00 | \$ 6,900.00 | \$ 13,800.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 16,000.00 |
| A13 | Core into & Connect to Existing Manhole | 1 EA | \$ 1,900.00 | \$ 1,900.00 | \$ 3,200.00 | \$ 3,200.00 | \$ 2,659.00 | \$ 2,659.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 |
| A14 | Steel Cased RR Bore; 24" Casing | 130 LF | \$ 507.00 | \$ 65,910.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 52,000.00 | \$ 520.00 | \$ 67,600.00 | \$ 565.00 | \$ 73,450.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 78,000.00 | \$ 405.00 | \$ 52,650.00 |
| A15 | Steel Cased Road Bore; 24" Casing | 160 LF | \$ 470.00 | \$ 75,200.00 | \$ 385.00 | \$ 61,600.00 | \$ 392.00 | \$ 62,720.00 | \$ 580.00 | \$ 92,800.00 | \$ 590.00 | \$ 94,400.00 | \$ 405.00 | \$ 64,800.00 |
| A16 | Wide Stream Crossing; 20" Steel Casing | 50 LF | \$ 212.00 | \$ 10,600.00 | \$ 425.00 | \$ 21,250.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 720.00 | \$ 36,000.00 | \$ 230.00 | \$ 11,500.00 | \$ 230.00 | \$ 11,500.00 |
| A17 | Wetland Crossing & Restoration | 700 LF | \$ 10.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 16.00 | \$ 11,200.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 44.00 | \$ 30,800.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 21,000.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 3,500.00 |
| A18 | Construction Staking, Layout, & Survey | 1 LS | \$ 5,520.00 | \$ 5,520.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 4,300.00 | \$ 4,300.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| Total Amount of Bid | | | \$ | 450,125.00 | \$ | 485,765.00 | \$ | 489,998.00 | \$ | 678,215.00 | \$ | 690,077.00 | \$ | 695,770.00 |

| No. | SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEM | QUANTITY | UNIT \$ | TOTAL | UNIT \$ | TOTAL | UNIT \$ | TOTAL | UNIT \$ | TOTAL | UNIT \$ | TOTAL | UNIT \$ | TOTAL |
|-----|---------------------------------|----------|-----------|-----------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|
| S01 | Unclassified Undercut | 1 CY | \$ 50.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 14.00 | \$ 14.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 10.00 |
| S02 | No. 57 aggregate refill | 1 Ton | \$ 30.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 19.00 | \$ 19.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 27.00 | \$ 27.00 |
| S03 | Class 'B' Concrete Refill | 1 CY | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 180.00 | \$ 180.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 250.00 |
| S04 | Polyethylene Wrap of DIP | 1 LF | \$ 10.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 5.50 | \$ 5.50 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 5.00 |
| S05 | Miscellaneous Sewer Line Marker | 1 EA | \$ 80.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 148.00 | \$ 148.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 75.00 |
| S06 | 4" Schedule 40 Service Line | 1 LF | \$ 30.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 50.00 |
| S07 | 4" Sewer Service Tap | 1 EA | \$ 300.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 1,900.00 | \$ 1,900.00 | \$ 1,650.00 | \$ 1,650.00 | \$ 1,900.00 | \$ 1,900.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 |
| S08 | 4" PVC Clean Out | 1 EA | \$ 250.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 885.00 | \$ 885.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 450.00 |

Engineer:
McGhee Engineering, Inc.
P. O. Box 267
Guthrie, Kentucky 42234
(270) 483-9985

Owner:
City of Guthrie
PO Box 125
Guthrie, Kentucky 42234
(270) 483-2511

| | |
|----------------------------|---------------|
| Other Bidders | Price |
| Norris Brothers Excavating | \$ 752,956.00 |